Februsry 24, 1948

6648
6650
6651
6654
6655
6657
6658
6659
6660
€698

Cook Paint & Varnish Co.
Hettinger Bros. Mfg. Co.

C. R. Hitch

R. J. Palmer

Pure White Dailry Co.

Trangit Janitor Supply Co.
Triangle Blue Print & Supply Co.
Tulsae Paper Co.

Typewriter Service Co.

County Supt. of Schools

Paint
Supplies
Painting
Ticket
Milk
Supplies
Equipment
Towels
Equipment
Payroll

$ B863.73
9.95

63.00

3.80

3.10

25.50

35.00

4,20
140.30
895.00

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

carried, that the followling Deputies in the office of the County Agsessor be, and the same are

hereby approved:

C. B. Stanton, $6.00 per day, effective 2/2/1948
George D. Kyger, $200.00 per month,
Eamma W. Houston,$175.00 per month,

effective 2/16/1948

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Evans, and unanimously

carried, that the Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation for the Special

Insurance Replacement Cash Fund, in the amount of $16.50, be and the same is hereby approved

and submitted to the Exclse Board.

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commisgioner Cduch, and unaniﬁously

carried, that the Audltor's Report of Water Improvement Digtrict No.iz, Jaﬁuafy 1, 1947 to

Decemkér 31, 1947, be and the saheiis hereby accepted and filed.

WHEREUPON, a recess 1s hereby taken until 2:00 O'clock P.M.

- AFTER RECESS 2:00 O'clock P.M.

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County'GomﬁiSsionefs met at the hour

of 2:00 O'clock P.M., with the following members present: Roy Evang, Chaimman; John Couch, Member.

William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk.

Claude W. Balley, Member, absent:

Roy Evans, Chalrman, pregiding, the following official business wis transacted:

The resignation of Lee Howard as Director of the Board of Directors of Water Improve-

ment District No. 16 was received and on motion made by Couch, 'seconded by Evans, and unanimougly

carrlied, the regignation was accepted.

The resignation of H. W. Blackford as Olerk of the Board of Directors of Water Improve-

menﬁ Digtrict No. 16 of Tulsa Count&, Oklahoma, and the request that his bondemen be released

froﬁ further 1iability was received and on motion made by Couch, seconded by .Evans, and unani-

mouély carried, the resignation wag accepted and the Western Cagualty and Surety Company, as

suréty on the bond of H. W. Blackford, Clerk of saild District, was dischafged from further lia-

bility.




