6648 6650 6651	Cook Paint & Varnish Co. Hettinger Bros. Mfg. Co. C. R. Hitch	Paint Supplies Painting	\$ 663.73 9.95 63.00
6654	R. J. Palmer	Ticket	3.80
6655 6657	Pure White Dailry Co. Transit Janitor Supply Co.	Milk Supplies	3.10 25.50
6658	Triangle Blue Print & Supply Co.	Equipment Towels	35.00 4.20
6659 6660	Tulsa Paper Co. Typewriter Service Co.	Equipment	140.30
6698	County Supt. of Schools	Payrol1	895.00

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the following Deputies in the office of the County Assessor be, and the same are hereby approved:

C. B. Stanton, \$6.00 per day, effective 2/2/1948 George D. Kyger, \$200.00 per month, effective 2/16/1948 Eamma W. Houston,\$175.00 per month,

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Evans, and unanimously carried, that the Cash Fund Estimate of Needs and Request for Appropriation for the Special Insurance Replacement Cash Fund, in the amount of \$16.50, be and the same is hereby approved and submitted to the Excise Board.

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the Auditor's Report of Water Improvement District No. 2, January 1, 1947 to December 31, 1947, be and the same is hereby accepted and filed.

WHEREUPON, a recess is hereby taken until 2:00 O'clock P.M.

AFTER RECESS 2:00 O'clock P.M.

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners met at the hour of 2:00 O'clock P.M., with the following members present: Roy Evans, Chairman; John Couch, Member. William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk. Claude W. Bailey, Member, absent:

Roy Evans, Chairman, presiding, the following official business was transacted:

The resignation of Lee Howard as Director of the Board of Directors of Water Improvement District No. 16 was received and on motion made by Couch, seconded by Evans, and unanimously carried, the resignation was accepted.

The resignation of H. W. Blackford as Clerk of the Board of Directors of Water Improvement District No. 16 of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, and the request that his bondsmen be released from further liability was received and on motion made by Couch, seconded by Evans, and unanimously carried, the resignation was accepted and the Western Casualty and Surety Company, as surety on the bond of H. W. Blackford, Clerk of said District, was discharged from further liability.